

13 JAN 24 PM 12: 36



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara J. Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601

FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

February 5, 2013

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject:

John Alderson v. City of Oakland, et al.

Alameda County Superior Court No. RG11-581103

City Attorney File No. X03608-2 (Wrongful Termination - OPW)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled action. Due to the risk of an adverse jury verdict under the circumstances settlement is recommended in the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$100,000.00) payable to Plaintiff John Alderson and his attorneys Ganz & Gorsline.

This action arises from an incident in June of 2010, wherein Mr. Alderson was separated from his employment with the City of Oakland. This matter was heard in closed session on January 22, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

BARBARA J. PARKER

City Attorney

Attorney Assigned: GayLynn Conant, Outside Counsel



City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California

13 JAN 24 PM 12: OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION NO.	С.м.ѕ.	
 			JFH
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DETO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CITY OF OAKLAND, ALAMEDA CONO. RG11-581103 IN THE AMOUNT OWNONGFUL TERMINATION. (OFFICE	E CASE OF JOHN ALDERSON v. OUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE OF \$100,000.00 AS A RESULT OF	
	WHEREAS: John Alderson was separ	ated in June of 2010; and	
disc	WHEREAS: Mr. Alderson filed a cerimination and retaliation; and	ivil suit claiming racial harassme	nt and
atto	WHEREAS: In order to avoid the ris		further
X03	RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is settle the case of <u>John Alderson v. C</u> 608-2, for the sum of One Hundred Thous be it	city of Oakland, City Attorney's F	ile N o.
dire	FURTHER RESOLVED: That the cted to take whatever steps as may be need	•	
	FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sur Cents (\$100,000.00) be payable to Plaintingsline.		
COUNC	L, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,, 2013	;	
ASSED B	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
YES- IOES-	SCHAAF, BROOKS, KAPLAN, GALLO, KALB, G	IBSON McELHANEY, REID and PRESIDE	ENT KERNIGH.
\BSENT- \BSTENT	ION-		
		ATTEST:	
		LATONDA SIMMONS	3